PROBLEM SUMMARY

Weaetk

Area

Formulation-FHG

Machine Id

Sew Euro Drive FHG50BB01 Standardization Tank, Agitator

Component

Gearbox
Fluid

JAX FGG-AW ISO 220 (--- GAL)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY
Water

Sample Rating Trend

0ciZ019

Maid020 Qct2020 Ap

ASTM D6304 >0.2
ASTM D6304 >2000

024 Sonammdl .
0.0+
RECOMMENDATION PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS
We advise that you check for the source of water Sample Status
entry. We advise that you follow the water drain-off Water %
procedure for this component. Resample at the next ppm Water ppm
service interval to monitor. There is too much water Appearance aeslkr | Ve

present in this sample to perform a particle count.

Customer Id: NOVFRANC
Sample No.: WC0737314
Lab Number: 05677311
Test Package: IND 2

To manage this report scan the QR code

To discuss the diagnosis or test data:
Angela Borella +1 800-237-1369
angela.borella@wearcheckusa.com

To change component or sample information:
Customer Service +1 1-800-237-1369
customerservice@wearcheck.com

NORML

202

Jun2021 Aug202] Qet021 Apr022  0et2022

ABNORMAL SEVERE

0.313
3130
HAZY

® 165
@ 16500
NORML

WATER

ABNORMAL
0.014
146.0
NORML

Page 1 of 4


mailto:angela.borella@wearcheckusa.com
https://wearcheck.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1019\OA-RPT-L-10191882-3361443.pdf

RECOMMENDED ACTIONS

Action Status Date Done By Description
Water Drain-off ? We advise that you follow the water drain-off procedure for this component.
Check Water Access --- ? We advise that you check for the source of water entry.

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS
01 Apr 2022 Diag: Don Baldridge

WATER

We advise that you check for the source of water entry. We advise that you follow the water drain-off procedure
for this component. Resample at the next service interval to monitor. There is too much water present in this
sample to perform a particle count.All component wear rates are normal. There is a high concentration of water
present in the oil. Free water present. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.

25 Oct 2021 Diag: Doug Bogart

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component
wear rates are normal. There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil. The AN
level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

12 Aug 2021 Diag: Doug Bogart

We recommend you service the filters on this component if applicable. Resample at the next service interval to
monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is a high amount of particulates present in the oil. The AN
level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

view report

view report

view report

Report Id: NOVFRANC [WUSCAR] 05677311 (Generated: 07/06/2023 14:29:08) Rev: 1 Submitted By: CHASE MCGEE

Page 2 of 4


https://wearcheck.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1019\OA-RPT-L-10191882-3361443.pdf
https://wearcheck.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1019\OA-RPT-L-10191882-3361443.pdf
https://wearcheck.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1019\OA-RPT-L-10191882-3361443.pdf

Weaetk

Area

F(h)rmulation-FHG

Machine Id

Sew Euro Drive FHG50BB01 Standardization Tank, Agitator

Component
Gearbox
Fluid

JAX FGG-AW ISO 220 (--- GAL)

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

0ct2018  Mard020 Octi020  AprZ02

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304

DIAGNOSIS SAMPLE INFORMATION  method
Recommendation Sample Number
We advise that you check for the source of water Sample Date
entry. We advise that you follow the water drain-off Machine Age hrs
proc_edu_re for this component. Re§amp|e at the next Oil Age o
service interval to monitor. There is too much water .
present in this sample to perform a particle count. Oil Changed
Sample Status
Wear
All component wear rates are normal. WEAR METALS
Contamination Iron ppm
There is' a moderate concentration of water present Chromium ppm
in the oil. Nickel ppm
Fluid Condition Titanium ppm
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Antimony ppm
Vanadium ppm
Cadmium ppm
ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm
CONTAMINANTS
Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm
Water %
ppm Water ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4pm
Particles >6um
Particles >14pum
Particles >21um
Particles >38um
Particles >71um
Oil Cleanliness

FLUID DEGRADATION

Acid Number (AN)  mgKOH/g
Report Id: NOVFRANC [WUSCAR] 05677311 (Generated: 07/06/2023 14:29:09) Rev: 1

ASTM D6304

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
1SO 4406 (c)

method

ASTM D8045

limit/base

limit/base

>200
1B
>15

>25
>100
>200
>25

limit/base

limit/base

>50

>20
>0.2
>2000

limit/base

>20000
>5000
>640
>160
>40

>10
>21/19/16

limit/base

Junl021 Aug202]  0ctl021  AprZ022

current

WC0737314
19 Oct 2022
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

current

46
<1
0
0
0

<1

current

0

0

0
<1
0

4
653
2
747

current

1

0

0
0.313
3130

current

current

0.68

history 1

WC0679865
01 Apr 2022
0

0

N/A
SEVERE

history 1
46

history 1

554
0
528

history 1

1
0
0

@® 165
@ 16500

history 1

history 1
0.615

Submitted By:

WATER

history 2

WC0600140
25 Oct 2021
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history 2
39

<1

history 2

0

0
<1
<1
1
630
<1
571

history 2

<1

0

0
0.014
146.0

history 2

126691
21161
512

58

0

0
24/22/16

history 2

0.713
CHASE MCGEE

Page 3 of 4



AR
WEC.\\“.‘:K OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

20 Water VISUAL method limit/base current history 1 history 2
White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
: A Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Tl Sevee Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
’ \ Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
v ,.,,“m/’d\ Debris scalar *Visual  NONE LIGHT NONE NONE
ol N— ! Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
= L § 8 = & 5 ¢ L& Appearance scalar *Visual NORML HAZY NORML NORML
3 ] =] = E = =} 2 ] .
g 2 € 3 I S < Odor scalar *Visual  NORML NORML NORML NORML
Acid Number Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.2 0.2% NEG NEG
Free Water scalar *Visual NEG 1.0 NEG
/\/"—/\/ FLUID PROPERTIES method  limitbase  current history 1 history 2
Visc @ 40°C cSt ASTM D445 220 221 236 241
SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history 1 history 2

Color

n
Augl22

o
=]

Oct?5/21
Aprl /22
Oct19/22

Oct17

= E
= =

Mar26/20
Oct5/20

Viscosity @ 40°C

Bottom

GRAPHS

180 - - - Ferrous Alloys
g g 150

Mar26/20
Oct5/20
Aug1272
0ct25/21
Aprlf22

iron
100 wesmssssnsnss o it

A
&
Junl1/2

S 111 CKE] |
50 : ;

-
=

ppm

) = )
&
= g =

= E El

Mar26/20
0ct5/20
2

Oct
n
el
Oct25/21
Ap
Oct19/22

Non-ferrous Metals

copper
sasnmamamanas ||

wmanssmanmnan £

ppm

PR R -

@

Nar26/20
Oct5/20
priZ

Auglz?
0ct25/21

Aprl22

Dct19/22

= -
Viscosity @ 40°C Acid Number
350 5080
:IL{SJJ %j 80 /\/—/\__‘-
2 750/ Abnomd / N = 040
g | Rm— : —— 2
“ gpo | ERSHHE 3020
T § &8 : T § § 3 % T 3§ & ¥ ¥ % § % %
(=] = << = =] =] =] = =T = = =] (=]
Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 NOVOZYMES
Sample No. : WC0737314 Received : 26 Oct 2022 P.0. BOX 576, 77 PERRY CHAPEL CHURCH ROAD
AccREDITED Lab Number : 05677311 Diagnosed : 31 Oct 2022 FRANKLINTON, NC
e Unique Number :10191882 Diagnostician : Angela Borella US 27525
Certificate L2367 Test Package :IND 2 ( Additional Tests: KF, PrtCount ) Contact: BRUCE THOMAS
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. brct@novozymes.com
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T:(919)494-3146
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F: (919)494-3456
Report Id: NOVFRANC [WUSCAR] 05677311 (Generated: 07/06/2023 14:29:09) Rev: 1 Submitted By: CHASE MCGEE

Page 4 of 4


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10191882-3361443&lid=10191882&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Sew Euro Drive Sew Euro Drive FHG50BB01 Standardization Tank, Agitator\Gearbox [WC0737314] 19 Oct 2022 @ .0 hrs
	Sew Euro Drive Sew Euro Drive FHG50BB01 Standardization Tank, Agitator\Gearbox [WC0737314] 19 Oct 2022 @ .0 hrs
	Sew Euro Drive Sew Euro Drive FHG50BB01 Standardization Tank, Agitator\Gearbox [WC0737314] 19 Oct 2022 @ .0 hrs

