

PROBLEM SUMMARY

Formulation-FHG

Sew Euro Drive FHG50BB01 Standardization Tank, Agitator

Component Gearbox

Fluid

JAX FGG-AW ISO 220 (--- GAL)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY



RECOMMENDATION

We advise that you check for the source of water entry. We advise that you follow the water drain-off procedure for this component. Resample at the next service interval to monitor. There is too much water present in this sample to perform a particle count.

PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS								
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	SEVERE	ABNORMAL		
Water	%	ASTM D6304	>0.2	A 0.313	1.65	0.014		
ppm Water	ppm	ASTM D6304	>2000	A 3130	16500	146.0		
Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	🔺 HAZY	NORML	NORML		

Customer Id: NOVFRANC Sample No.: WC0737314 Lab Number: 05677311 Test Package: IND 2



To manage this report scan the QR code

To discuss the diagnosis or test data: Angela Borella +1 800-237-1369 angela.borella@wearcheckusa.com

To change component or sample information: Customer Service +1 1-800-237-1369 <u>customerservice@wearcheck.com</u>



RECOMMENDED ACTIONS						
Action	Status	Date	Done By	Description		
Water Drain-off			?	We advise that you follow the water drain-off procedure for this component.		
Check Water Access			?	We advise that you check for the source of water entry.		

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS



01 Apr 2022 Diag: Don Baldridge

We advise that you check for the source of water entry. We advise that you follow the water drain-off procedure for this component. Resample at the next service interval to monitor. There is too much water present in this sample to perform a particle count.All component wear rates are normal. There is a high concentration of water present in the oil. Free water present. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.



view report

25 Oct 2021 Diag: Doug Bogart



No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

12 Aug 2021 Diag: Doug Bogart



We recommend you service the filters on this component if applicable. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is a high amount of particulates present in the oil. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.







OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Formulation-FHG Sew Euro Drive FHG50BB01 Standardization Tank, Agitator Component

Gearbox Fluic

JAX FGG-AW ISO 220 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

We advise that you check for the source of water entry. We advise that you follow the water drain-off procedure for this component. Resample at the next service interval to monitor. There is too much water present in this sample to perform a particle count.

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is a moderate concentration of water present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.

		Oct2019 Ma	2020 Oct2020 Apr2021	Jun2021 Aug2021 Oct2021 Apr203	22 Oct2022	
		method	limit/hase	current	history 1	history 2
Comple Number		Client Info		WC0727214	WC0cZ08cE	WC0600140
Sample Number		Client Info		10 Oct 2022	01 Apr 2022	00000140
Sample Dale	hro	Client Info		19 OCI 2022	01 Apr 2022	25 OCI 2021
	nrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Age	nrs	Client Info		U	U	U
Oil Changed		Client Info				
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	SEVERE	ABNORMAL
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history 1	history 2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>200	46	46	39
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>15	<1	<1	<1
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>15	0	0	0
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>25	<1	<1	<1
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>100	0	0	0
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>200	0	0	0
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>25	0	<1	0
Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185m				0
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history 1	history 2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	5	0
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	<1
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	<1
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		4	0	1
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m		653	554	630
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m		2	0	<1
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m		747	528	571
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history 1	history 2
Silicon	nnm	ASTM D5185m	> 50	1	1	~1
Shicon	ppm	ACTM DE105m	>00	1	0	< 1
Deteccium	ppin	ACTM DE105m	. 00	0	0	0
Matar	ppm		>20	0 0 0 1 0		0.014
nom Water	70 DDM	ASTM D6304	>0.2	A 3130	1.65	146.0
		mothod	limit/base	ourront	history 1	history 2
PEUID GLEANLIN	E33			current	TIISTOLA I	
Particles >4µm		ASTM D7647	>20000			
Particles >6µm		ASTM D7647	>5000			21101
Particles >14µm		ASTIVI D7647	>040			512
Particles >21µm		ASTM D/64/	>160			58
Particles >38µm		ASTM D/647	>40			0
Particles >/1µm		ASTM D7647	>10			0
Oil Cleanliness		150 4406 (C)	>21/19/16			_ 24/22/16
FLUID DEGRADA	TION	method	limit/base	current	history 1	history 2
Acid Number (AN)	ma KOH/a	ASTM D8045		0.68	0.615	0.713

Acid Number (AN) mg KOH/g ASTM D8045

0.615

0.713 Submitted By: CHASE MCGEE

WATER

Report Id: NOVFRANC [WUSCAR] 05677311 (Generated: 07/06/2023 14:29:09) Rev: 1

Sample Rating Trend



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT







VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history 1	history 2
White Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Yellow Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Precipitate	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Silt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Debris	scalar	*Visual	NONE	LIGHT	NONE	NONE
Sand/Dirt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	🔺 HAZY	NORML	NORML
Odor	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Emulsified Water	scalar	*Visual	>0.2	0.2%	NEG	NEG
Free Water	scalar	*Visual		NEG	1 .0	NEG
FLUID PROPERTIES		method	limit/base	current	history 1	history 2
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D445	220	221	236	241
SAMPLE IMAGES		method	limit/base	current	history 1	history 2

Color



Bottom



* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Certificate L2367

ş

Submitted By: CHASE MCGEE

Page 4 of 4

F: (919)494-3456